NORTH SOUND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES ORGANIZATION, LLC
{NORTH SOUND BH-ASO)
CONTRACT AMENDMENT #3

CONTRACT #NORTH SOUND BH-ASO-SNOHOMISH COUNTY-ICCN-20-21

Based on the Agreement of the parties to the above-referenced Contract between the North
Sound Behavioral Health Administrative Services Organization, LLC (North Sound BH-ASO)
Snohomish County (Provider) dated December 26, 2019, (as amended by North Sound BH-ASQ and
Provider dated January 21, 2021, collectively the "Contract”) is hereby amended as follows:

The purpose of this amendment is to add funding for the period of July 1, 2021 — December 31,
2021.

By mutual agreement of the parties, the following language is added to the agreement:
1. Replace NS BH-ASO-Snohomish County Budget 2021-B with NS BH-ASO-Snohomish
County Budget 2021-C

ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT SHALL REMAIN IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

THIS AMENDMENT IS EXECUTED BY THE PERSONS SIGNING BELOW, WHO WARRANT THAT THEY
HAVE THE AUTHORITY TO EXECUTE THIS AMENDMENT.

THIS AMENDMENT SHALL BECOME EFFECTIVE ON THE DATE OF FINAL SIGNATURE BY THE
PARTIES.

NORTH SOUND BH-ASO, LLC SNOHOMISH COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES
Qoo Viduntis Lacey Harper orezrtsisosins oron
8/3/2021
Joe Valentine Date Dave Somers Date
Executive Director County Executive

NORTH SOUND BH-ASO-SNOHOMISH COUNTY-ICCN-20-21 AMD 3
Approved by Board of Directors, Motion #21-29 6/10/21 Page 1 of 1




Snohomish County Budget 2020-C.

North Sound Behavioral Health Administrative Services Organization
Dedicated Marijuana Account Program
Cost Reimbursement Budget
July 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021
Snohomish County Human Services

Revenues
Dedicated Marijuana Account Funding  $ 142,459
Total $§ 142,459

Expenses
Dedicated Marijuana Account $ 142,459
Total $ 142,459

Funding not expended during July to December will be available through June 30, 2022

NORTH SOUND BH-ASO-SNOHOMISH COUNTY-ICCN-206-21 AMD 3 Page 1 of 4




Snohomish County Budget 2020-C.

North Sound Behavioral Health Administrative Services Organization
Jail Services Program
Cost Reimbursement Budget
July 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021
Snohomish County Human Services

Revenues

Jail Service Funding $ 100,508.48
Total $ 100,508.48

Expenses

Jail Service 3 100,508.48

Total $ 100,508.48

Funding not expended during July to December will be available through June 30, 2022

NORTH SOUND BH-ASC-SNOHOMISH COUNTY-IGCN-20-21 AMD 3 Page 1 of 4




Substance Abuse Block Grant CFDA 23.959
Cost Reimbursement Budget
July 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021
Snohomish County Human Services

Revenues
SABG Funds $ 77,500.00
Total $ 77,500.00

Expenses
Opiate Outreach Services $ 77,5600.00
Total $ 77,500.00

Funding not expended during July to December will be available through June 30, 2022

NORTH SOUND BH-ASO-SNOHOMISH COUNTY-ICCN-20-21 AMD 3

Snohomish County Budget 2020-C.

North Sound Behavioral Health Administrative Services Organization

Page 1 of 4




t Jo | abed

£ ANV 12-02-NJOIFALNNOD HSINOHONS-0SY-HE GNNOS HLYON

707 '0€ aunf ySnoly: s|qe|ieae aq [{IM Jaquadaq o Anr Buunp papuadxs jou ulpuny

00'9/6°Z10°C § | 00'TOS'SEE & | D0'SEY'SEE S| 00'SEY'SEE S | O0'SEY'SEE S | 00'SEPSEE S| OO'SEP'SEE S SANMA 40 S35 VL0L
00" I8Y'StHP'T 009160 $ | CO'ETEOPT S | DO'EI60OFT S} DO'ETE'OFT S | OO'ETEOPT S | OO'ET60VE S
uBWBsINgUIDY
1500 SOIIALDS YIBDIING SISHD
00"000ZLE 00'000°T9 S| 0000078 S| O0CO0Te S| 000D0Z9 S| ocooo'?e s |oo000T9 §
juawIsINgquay
1500 JURlD) ¥00|g 9sSngy SoUBISgNS SIS
00°'S61'S6T D0'S8S'TE  $|0078S'TE S| 00TBSTE S| 00T8SZE S| 00T8SZE  $]00T8STE S
JusWsANguay
150D 1UBID 400[g Y} B3H [BIUSIN SIS
|B1CL TZ~squaiag | T7-IRqUBA0N 171290130 TZ-1oquiaidss 1Z-isnany TE-Anr poYylan saNn4 40 s3asn
JUBWARY
00°9/6'CTOT S| DOTOS'SEE S| OU'SEP'SEE S | DO'SEY'SEE S | 00°SBY'GEE § ] DO'SEY'SEE § | DO'SBY'SEE § SANM4 40 S3DHNOS TVLoL
00°000'CLE 0000078 ${0000029 S|00000T9 ${00000°T9 S| 0000079 S| 0000079 S uelD Xq30ig Isngy aoueIsqns SISl
00°S6%'S6T 00'S8S‘ZE S| 00'T8STE S| 00Z8S'ZE  ${00¥8STE  § | 00TRSTE 5| 007TBSZE S 1Uel9 }00|g YlESH [RIUDIA SISLID
00 6LV VeV 00YIY'Z8 S| O0ETYZE S| OUEIVI8 S| O00EIYT8 S| 00€Ir'I8 S| 00ETFI8 § spund QDN SISO
002700156 00'70S'8ST & | 00'00S'8ST $ | 00'00S'8ST $ | 00'D0S'8ST S | OO'DOS'8ST & | 00'O0S'8ST S spun4 213§ SIsLD
=10 Tz-1equansg | Tzusquisaon TZ-39Q010 Tr-Jaguusides TZ-1sn3ny TZ-AIne SANN4 £0 S304N0S

10EIUO0Y AJUNOD YSIWOYOUS UOoleZIUBSI( 3DIAIRS SAIFRIISIUIWPY YI[e2H [BI0IABYSY PUNOS YLION

'0-020Z 198png AunoD ysiwoyousg




Snohomish County Budget 2020-C.

North Sound Behavioral Health Administrative Services Organization

Trueblood
Cost Reimbursement Budget
July 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021
Snohomish County Human Services

Revenues
Trueblood $ 179,785
Total $% 179,785

Expenses
Trueblood $ 179,785
Total $ 179,785

Funding not expended during July to December will be available through June 30, 2022

NORTH SOUND BH-ASO-SNOHOMISH COUNTY-ICCN-20-21 AMD 3

Page 1 of 4




		2021-09-16T08:47:35-0700
	Lacey Harper




